
CANARA ENGINEERING COI,I,EGII
SUDHINDRA NAGARA, BENJANAPADAVU, BANTWAL TQ, D.K.574219

Date: 30/0112026

From,

Prajwal Tellis
Resident Engineer
Canara Engineering College,
Benjanapadav.

To,
Principal
Canara Engineering College
Benjanapadav

Through,
Dean
Administration
Canara Engineering College
Benjanapadav

Respected Sir,
Sub: Request for Approval to Purchase Electrical and Plumbing Items

I would like to inform you that certain electrical items such as capacitors, LED tubes, and normal
tubes, along with plumbing fixtures like taps and connecting pipes, are required to maintain the minimum
stock for routine maintenance and repair works in the hostel and college premises. In this regard, I kindly
request your approval to purchase the above-mentioned items at the earliest to ensure smooth and timely
maintenance works.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely
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Electrical items -19800

Plumbing items -34950

Total -54750
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CANARA EI{GINF]}IRING COI,I,F]GF,
SUDHINDRA NAGARA, BENJANAPADAVU, BANTWAL TO, O,K . 574219

Comparison statement

For stock -electrical items

For stock-plumbinq items

Sl no. Description QtY in
no.

Canara Lighting
House

1000lights JP lighting & interiors

Unit
price

Total
price

Unit price Total
price

Unit
price

Total
price

1. 20w led tube sets 90 no. 1.45 13050 152 13680 L75 15750

2 36w fluorescent tube 90 no. 50 4500 65 5850 75 6750

3 Fan Capacitor 50 no. 45 2259. nil nil nil nil

TOTAL 19800 19530 22500
Brand

Warranty
Ha

\lrl
Jaquar, philips

2 yrs
Jaquar,philips

2 yrs

SI

no
Description Qty in

no.
Vijayanand
Hardware

Vaibhav
electricals and
plumbing

MS PAr & CO

Unit
price

Total
price

Unit
price

Total
price

Unit
price

Total
price

1. Ark short body taps-3123
plutus ff

5pc 700 3500 750 3750 805.35 4026.75

2 Ark long body taps-3125
plutus ff

15 pc 800 12000 850 1,2750 896.2r 13443.15

3 Ark wash basin taps-3124 ff 15 pc 1000 1s000 1050 157s0 1139.88 L7098.2

4 Ark wash basin steel waste
coupling -32MM

5pc 350 1750 350 L750 388.22 1941,.1

5 Connection pipe -water Tec

3ft
5pc 200 1000 220 1100 202.96 1014.8

6 Connection pipe-water Tec

2ft
5pc 100 500 L20 600 127.44 637.2

7 Flush tank float valve set L0 pc L20 1200 150 1500 170 1700

TOTAL 37200 39862
Brand

Warranty
Ark Ark
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QUOTATION

a Canara Lighting House
4-1 61(5) Jumma Masjid Road Vijayanagar,
Moodbidri-574227, Dakshina Kannada,
Karnataka, 574227

GSTIN: Mobile:
29BJNPA1313H1Zt 9901192666
PAN Number: BJNPA1 3'l 3H
Website: www.canaralightings.com

Quotation No.
cLH/QT/25-26/158

Quotation Date
28/01/2026

Expiry Date
27/02/2026

BILL TO

CANARA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

AddTess: BENJANAPADAVU BANTWALA,

GSTIN: 29AAAAC0920C17F PlaceofSupply: Karnataka

Mobile: 9483622205

SHIP TO

CANARA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Address: BENJANAPADAVU BANTWALA,

s.No. ITEMS HSN QTY. MRP RATE TAX AMOUNT

I

2

3

SURYA 36W FTL CDL 3STAR

FAN CAPACITOR

TUBE LIGHT 2OW WHITE

8539

8536

9405

90 PCS

50 PCS

90 PCS

65

55

455

42.37

38.1 4

122.88

686.44
( t s*.1

343.22
(1 8?.)

1,990.68
(18%)

4,500

2,250

13,050

TOTAL 230 t 3,020.34 t 19,800

HSN/SAC Taxable Value
CGST SGST

Total Tax AmountRate Amount Rate Amount

8536

8539

9405

1,906.78

3,813.56

1 1,059.32

9%

9%

9%

171 .61

343.22

995.34

9%

9"a

9y"

-t71.61

343.22

995.34

< 343.22

r 686.44

? 1,990.68

Total Amount (in words)
Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred Rupees

Bank Details
Name:

IFSC Code:

Account No:

Bank:

CANARA LIGHTING HOUSE

8C8M0000047

004612100003272

Bharat Co-Operative Bank,
Moodbidri

Terms and Conditions
l.Goods once sold will not be taken back or
exchanged
2.All disputes are subject to Moodbidri
jurisdiction only
3.Delivery within 15 days after receiving PO
4.Rates incl installation charges, labour,
delivery charges

Authorised Signatory For
Canara Lighting House


