



CANARA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

SUDHINDRA NAGARA, BENJANAPADAVU, BANTWAL TQ, D.K - 574219



Date: 30/01/2026

From,

Prajwal Tellis
Resident Engineer
Canara Engineering College,
Benjanapadav.

To,

Principal
Canara Engineering College
Benjanapadav

Through,

Dean
Administration
Canara Engineering College
Benjanapadav

Respected Sir,

Sub: Request for Approval to Purchase Electrical and Plumbing Items

I would like to inform you that certain electrical items such as capacitors, LED tubes, and normal tubes, along with plumbing fixtures like taps and connecting pipes, are required to maintain the minimum stock for routine maintenance and repair works in the hostel and college premises. In this regard, I kindly request your approval to purchase the above-mentioned items at the earliest to ensure smooth and timely maintenance works.

Electrical items -19800
Plumbing items -34950
Total -54750

*Towards Stock, Recv.
forwarded for Approval
Ammembal*

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely

*P. Tellis
30/1/26*

Enclosure: -1) Rate comparison sheet

2) Quotation

3) Stock book sheet

*To PA once approved.
PO-CEC
H*



CANARA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

SUDHINDRA NAGARA, BENJANAPADAVU, BANTWAL TQ, D.K - 574219



Comparison statement

For stock -electrical items

Sl no.	Description	Qty in no.	Canara Lighting House		1000 lights		JP lighting & interiors	
			Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total price
1	20w led tube sets	90 no.	145	13050	152	13680	175	15750
2	36w fluorescent tube	90 no.	50	4500	65	5850	75	6750
3	Fan Capacitor	50 no.	45	2250	nil	nil	nil	nil
TOTAL				19800		19530		22500
Brand Warranty			Havells, Surya 2 yrs		Jaquar, philips 2 yrs		Jaquar, philips 2 yrs	

For stock-plumbing items

Sl no.	Description	Qty in no.	Vijayanand Hardware		Vaibhav electricals and plumbing		MS PAI & CO	
			Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total price
1	Ark short body taps-3123 plus ff	5 pc	700	3500	750	3750	805.35	4026.75
2	Ark long body taps-3125 plus ff	15 pc	800	12000	850	12750	896.21	13443.15
3	Ark wash basin taps-3124 ff	15 pc	1000	15000	1050	15750	1139.88	17098.2
4	Ark wash basin steel waste coupling -32MM	5 pc	350	1750	350	1750	388.22	1941.1
5	Connection pipe -water Tec 3ft	5 pc	200	1000	220	1100	202.96	1014.8
6	Connection pipe-water Tec 2ft	5 pc	100	500	120	600	127.44	637.2
7	Flush tank float valve set	10 pc	120	1200	150	1500	170	1700
TOTAL				34950		37200		39862
Brand Warranty			Ark		Ark		Ark	

Electrical Items - Canara lighting house - 19800

Plumbing Items - Vijayanand Hardware - 34950

54750

P.O. may be issued as selected above

Handwritten signature

Resident Engineer
CANARA ENGINEERING COLLEGE
Sudhindra Nagara, Benjanapada
Bantwal Taluk, D.K. - 574 219

Verified
20/1/26

QUOTATION

 <p>Canara Lighting House 4-161(5) Jumma Masjid Road Vijayanagar, Moodbidri-574227, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka, 574227</p> <p>GSTIN: 29BJNPA1313H1ZI Mobile: 9901192666 PAN Number: BJNPA1313H Website: www.canaralightings.com</p>	<p>Quotation No. CLH/QT/25-26/158</p>	<p>Quotation Date 28/01/2026</p>	<p>Expiry Date 27/02/2026</p>
--	--	---	--

<p>BILL TO CANARA ENGINEERING COLLEGE Address: BENJANAPADAVU BANTWALA, GSTIN: 29AAAAC0920C1ZF Place of Supply: Karnataka Mobile: 9483622205</p>	<p>SHIP TO CANARA ENGINEERING COLLEGE Address: BENJANAPADAVU BANTWALA,</p>
--	--

S.NO.	ITEMS	HSN	QTY.	MRP	RATE	TAX	AMOUNT
1	SURYA 36W FTL CDL 3STAR	8539	90 PCS	65	42.37	686.44 (18%)	4,500
2	FAN CAPACITOR	8536	50 PCS	55	38.14	343.22 (18%)	2,250
3	TUBE LIGHT 20W WHITE	9405	90 PCS	455	122.88	1,990.68 (18%)	13,050
TOTAL			230			₹ 3,020.34	₹ 19,800

HSN/SAC	Taxable Value	CGST		SGST		Total Tax Amount
		Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
8536	1,906.78	9%	171.61	9%	171.61	₹ 343.22
8539	3,813.56	9%	343.22	9%	343.22	₹ 686.44
9405	11,059.32	9%	995.34	9%	995.34	₹ 1,990.68

Total Amount (in words)
Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred Rupees

<p>Bank Details Name: CANARA LIGHTING HOUSE IFSC Code: BCBM0000047 Account No: 004612100003272 Bank: Bharat Co-Operative Bank , Moodbidri</p>	<p>Terms and Conditions 1.Goods once sold will not be taken back or exchanged 2.All disputes are subject to Moodbidri jurisdiction only 3.Delivery within 15 days after receiving PO 4.Rates incl installation charges, labour, delivery charges</p>	<p>Authorised Signatory For Canara Lighting House</p>
--	---	---